Department of Nursing
1
INFORMATION LEAFLET FOR PARENTS / GUARDIANS OF A INFANT / CHILD
WITH A COR-FLO PERCUTAENOUS ENDOSCOPIC GASTROSTOMY (PEG) TUBE
AIM OF THIS ADVICE SHEET
To provide information to assist parents/guardians to care for children/infants before and after the insertion of
a PEG tube while in hospital and at home.
WHAT IS A COR-FLO PEG TUBE?

This PEG tube can only be removed or changed in Theatre.  It can only be reinserted under a general
anaesthetic.
HOW TO ORDER PEG TUBE SUPPLIES?
Parents / guardian will receive a prescription prior to discharge home for:
 Syringes
 Y-Adaptor (X2)
 Dressings (Mepilex Border lite), if required
 pH paper
You will be given enough PEG Tube supplies for 2 weeks and 2 Y-Adaptors on discharge.  After this your
supplies will be given to you by the Public Health Nurse.  Any problems with supplies please contact:
Allphar services:  (01) 468 8472
DASH 3 Single use syringes DASH 3 ® REUSABLE syringes
NSV Code Supplier Reference NSV Code Supplier Reference
FTR03529 Ref: 13011015 DASH 3® ENFit 1ml
syringe
FTR03561 Ref: 13021015 DASH 3 ®  ENFit
Plus  1ml syringe
FTR03535 Ref: 13011125 DASH 3® ENFit 2.5ml
syringe
FTR03562 Ref: 13021125 DASH 3®   ENFit
Plus 2.5 ml syringe
FTR03530 Ref: 13011050 DASH 3® ENFit 5ml
syringe
FTR03563 Ref: 13021050 DASH 3 ®  ENFit
Plus  5ml syringe
FTR03504 Ref: 13011100 DASH 3® ENFit 10ml
syringe
FTR03564 Ref: 13021100 DASH 3®   ENFit
Plus 10ml syringe
FTR03505 Ref: 13011200 DASH 3® ENFit 20ml
syringe
FTR03565 Ref: 13021200 DASH 3®   ENFit
Plus 20ml syringe
FTR03503 Ref: 13011610 DASH 3® ENFit 60ml
syringe
FTR03555 Ref: 13021610 DASH 3®   ENFit
Plus  60ml syringe
Technopath, Fort Henry Business Park Ballina, Co. Tipperary        Ph: 061335844     www.techno-path.com
DASH 3 ®  Accessories
NSV Code Supplier Reference Supplier Description
FSB03062 13031001 Bottle adaptor for DASH 3 ENFit® syringe 10mm-14mm size 1
FSB03063 13031002 Bottle adaptor for DASH 3 ENFit® syringe 14mm-16.8mm size 2
FSB03064 13031003 Bottle adaptor for DASH 3 ENFit® syringe 16.9mm-20mm size 3
FSB03067 13031004 Bottle adaptor for DASH 3 ENFit® syringe  20.2mm-24mm size 4
FTR03543 13041001 DASH 3 ENFit ® syringe tip caps
FTR03544 3051050 DASH 3 ENFit ® medicine straw 50mm
FTR03545 3051100 DASH 3 ENFit ® medicine straw 100mm
Technopath, Fort Henry Business Park Ballina, Co. Tipperary        Ph: 061 335844   www.techno-path.com
 CORFLO® PEG Y-ADAPTERS
NSV Code Supplier Reference Supplier Description
FWL01272 50-6112  Corflo® PEG repair kit y-adapters   Size 12 fr
FWL01271 50-6116 Corflo® PEG repair kit y-adapters   Size 16 fr
FWL01254 50-6120  Corflo® PEG repair kit y-adapters   Size 20 fr
Uniphar services, Citywest Ph 01 468 8456
Department of Nursing
6
DRESSINGS
NSV Code Supplier Reference Supplier Description
EHU0032 298300 Mepitac® Tape
ELA00257 66800269 Supplier / Uniphar Allevyn* Gentle Border 7.5 cm x 7.5 cm
ELA00293 72631-00  Cutimed® Siltec B dressings 7.5 cm X 7.5cm X 2 daily
ELA00297 55512AMDX AMD Antimicrobial foam fenestrated disc dressing
 4008 IV3000 10cm x12cm
ELM00098 403706 Supplier United Drug Aquacel® Ag dressings 5cm X 5cm
 EKB00021 CR3849 Actilite Dressing 10 x 10 cm
OTHER
NSV Code Supplier Reference Supplier Description
FSE00463 44-4100 Farrell® Valve Enteral Gastric Pressure Relief System
FWM00396 1180-262154 Kangaroo® Paediatric feeding sets
NSV required
MED250L from
Genesys